
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:473
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2009
SWADHAR SCHEME
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of houses under Swadhar Scheme has been stopped in some States particularly in Maharashtra due to non release of funds by the Union Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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